UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UMICORE AG & CO. KG,

Petitioner,

v. BASF CORPORATION

Patent Owner.

IPR2015-01125

U.S. Patent 7,601,662

JOINT STIPULATION TO ADJUST SCHEDULING ORDER

Patent Owner and Petitioner have conferred and reached an agreement regarding the extension of certain dates set forth in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 10) entered on October 29, 2015. Pursuant to the authorization of this Board to modify the Scheduling Order set forth in Paper No. 10, the parties hereby stipulate, and jointly request entry of, the adjustments to the Scheduling Order as revised below.

Specifically, the parties have agreed to extend DUE DATE 1 from January 29, 2016 to February 12, 2016; DUE DATE 2 from April 29, 2016 to May 13, 2016; DUE DATE 3 from May 31, 2016 to June 8, 2016; DUE DATE 4 from June 20, 2016 to June 29, 2016.

Dated: November 25, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/Elizabeth Gardner/

Elizabeth Gardner (Reg. No. 36,519) Richard L. DeLucia (Reg. No. 28,839) Kenyon & Kenyon LLP One Broadway New York, New York 10004 T: 212-425-7200 egardner@kenyon.com rdelucia@kenyon.com /Anish R. Desai/ Brian E. Ferguson (Reg No. 36,801) Anish Desai (Reg. No. 73,760) Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 T: 202-682-7000 brian.ferguson@weil.com anish.desai@weil.com

DUE DATE APPENDIX
INITIAL CONFERENCE CALL
DUE DATE 1
Patent owner's response to the petition
Patent owner's motion to amend the patent
DUE DATE 2
Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition
Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 3
Patent owner's reply to petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 4June 20, 2016 June 29, 2016
Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness
Motion to exclude evidence
Request for oral argument
DUE DATE 5 July 5, 2016
Response to observation
Opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 6July 11, 2016
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude

DOCKET

DUE DATE 7...... July 28, 2016

Oral argument (if requested)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 25, 2015, the foregoing

JOINT STIPULATION TO ADJUST SCHEDULING ORDER was served

via electronic mail, upon the following:

DOCKET

Δ

Elizabeth Gardner Kenyon & Kenyon LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1004 T: 212-425-7200 egardner@kenyon.com

Richard L. DeLucia Kenyon & Kenyon LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1004 T: 212-425-7200 rdelucia@kenyon.com

/Timothy J. Andersen/

Timothy J. Andersen Case Manager Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 T: 202-682-7075 timothy.andersen@weil.com